XXRR7766220033//55//88
4400VV,,  33//55//88AA  SSyynncchhrroonnoouuss  SStteepp  DDoowwnn  CCOOTT  RReegguullaattoorr
February 2015  Rev. 1A
Exar Corporation  www.exar.com
48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA 94538, USA  Tel. +1 510 668-7000 – Fax. +1 510 668-7001
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The XR76203, XR76205 and XR76208 are
synchronous step-down regulators combining the

3
RBST 0 Ohm
CBST 1uF
SW RLIM 4.02k
C5 C16 C18
XXRR7766220033//55//88
4400VV,,  33//55//88AA  SSyynncchhrroonnoouuss  SStteepp  DDoowwnn  CCOOTT  RReegguullaattoorr
© 2015 Exar Corporation 6/13 Rev. 1A
XR76203EVB BILL OF MATERIAL
Reference Qty. Manufacturer Manufacturer Size Component
Designator Part Number
PCB 1 Exar XR76203 XR76203 Evaluation kit
U1 1 Exar XR76203 40V, 3A COT Regulator
L1 1 Wurth Elektronik 74437368047 11x10mm Power Inductor 4.7uH, 7.0A, 15.0 mOhm
DZ 1 ON SEMI MMSZ4685T1G SOD-123 Diode Zener 3.6V, 500MW,
C1 1 MURATA GRM32E71H106KA12L 1210 CERAMIC CAP. 10uF, 50V, X7R, 10%
 C8 1 MURATA GRM32ER71A476KE15L 1210 CERAMIC CER, 47uF, 10V, X7R, 10%
 CVCC 1 MURATA GRM21BR71C475KA73L 0805 CERAMIC CAP , 4.7uF, 16V, X7R, 10%
CIN, C20 2 MURATA GRM188R71H104KA93D 0603 CERAMIC CAP., 0.1uF, 50V, X7R, 10%
CBST 1 MURATA GRM188R71C105KA12D 0603 CERAMIC CAP., 1.0 uF, 16V, X7R, 10%
CFF 1 MURATA GRM188R71H221KA01D 0603 CERAMIC CAP. , 220 pF, 50V, X7R, 10%
CSS 1 MURATA GRM188R71H473KA61D 0603 CERAMIC CAP. 0.047uF, 50V,X7R,10%
R1 1 PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF9091V 0603 Resistor 9.09K Ohm, 1/10W,1%,SMD
R5,RZ 2 PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF1002V 0603 Resistor 10.0K Ohm, 1/10W,1%,SMD
R3 1 PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF3012V 0603 Resistor 30.1K Ohm, 1/10W,1%,SMD
R4 1 PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF3572V 0603 Resistor 35.7K Ohm, 1/10W, 1%, SMD
RFF, RBST 2 PANASONIC ERJ-3GEY0R00V 0603 Resistor 0.00 Ohm, Jumper, 1/10W, SMD
R2 1 PANASONIC ERA-3YEB202V 0603 Resistor 2.0K Ohm, 1/10W, 0.1%, SMD
RLIM 1 PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF4021V 0603 Resistor 4.02K Ohm, 1/10W,1%,SMD
RON 1 PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF2802V 0603 Resisrtor 28.0K Ohm, 1/10W,1%, SMD
J1 1 Wurth Elektronik 61300311121 3-PIN CONNECTOR
VIN+, VOUT+, VIN-,VOUT- 4 Wurth Elektronik 7471287 CONNECTOR  BLADE TERMINAL
T1,T2,T3,T4,SS,VCC,PWR
GD, AGND, EN_MODE 9 Wurth Elektronik 61300111121 SINGLE Test Point Post

XXRR7766220033//55//88
4400VV,,  33//55//88AA  SSyynncchhrroonnoouuss  SStteepp  DDoowwnn  CCOOTT  RReegguullaattoorr
© 2015 Exar Corporation 8/13 Rev. 1A
XR76205EVB BILL OF MATERIAL
Reference Qty. Manufacturer Manufacturer Size Component
Designator Part Number
PCB 1 Exar XR76205 XR76205 Evaluation Kit
U1 1 Exar XR76205 40V, 5A COT Regulator
L1 1 Wurth Elektronik 74437368033 11x10mm Power Inductor 3.3uH, 8.0A, 11.8mOhm
DZ 1 ON SEMI MMSZ4685T1G SOD-123 Diode Zener 3.6V, 500MW,
C1, C2 2 MURATA GRM32E71H106KA12L 1210 CERAMIC CAP. 10uF, 50V, X7R, 10%
C7, C8 2 MURATA GRM32ER71A476KE15L 1210 CERAMIC CER, 47uF, 10V, X7R, 10%
 CVCC 1 MURATA GRM21BR71C475KA73L 0805 CERAMIC CAP , 4.7uF, 16V, X7R, 10%
CIN, C20 2 MURATA GRM188R71H104KA93D 0603 CERAMIC CAP., 0.1uF, 50V, X7R, 10%
CBST 1 MURATA GRM188R71C105KA12D 0603 CERAMIC CAP., 1.0 Uf, 16V, X7R, 10%
CFF 1 MURATA GRM188R71H271KA01D 0603 CERAMIC CAP. , 270 pF, 50V, X7R, 10%
CSNB 1 MURATA GRM188R71H331KA01D 0603 CERAMIC CAP. 0.33 nF, 50V,X7R,10%
CSS 1 MURATA GRM188R71H473KA61D 0603 CERAMIC CAP. 0.047uF, 50V,X7R,10%
R1 1 PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF9091V 0603 Resistor 9.09K Ohm, 1/10W,1%,SMD
R5,RZ 2 PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF1002V 0603 Resistor 10.0K Ohm, 1/10W,1%,SMD
R3 1 PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF3012V 0603 Resistor 30.1K Ohm, 1/10W,1%,SMD
R4 1 PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF3572V 0603 Resistor 35.7K Ohm, 1/10W, 1%, SMD
RFF, RBST 2 PANASONIC ERJ-3GEY0R00V 0603 Resistor 0.00 Ohm, Jumper, 1/10W, SMD
R2 1 PANASONIC ERA-3YEB202V 0603 Resistor 2.0K Ohm, 1/10W, 0.1%, SMD
RLIM 1 PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF8061V 0603 Resistor 8.06K Ohm, 1/10W,1%,SMD
RON 1 PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF2942V 0603 Resisrtor 29.4K Ohm, 1/10W,1%, SMD
RSNB 1 PANASONIC ERJ-6RQF1R0V 0805 Resistor 1.0 Ohm,1/8W,1%,SMD
J1 1 Wurth Elektronik 61300311121 3-PIN CONNECTOR
VIN+, VOUT+, VIN-,VOUT- 4 Wurth Elektronik 7471287 CONNECTOR  BLADE TERMINAL
T1,T2,T3,T4,SS,VCC,PWR
GD, AGND, EN_MODE 9 Wurth Elektronik 61300111121 SINGLE Test Point Post

4400VV,,  33//55//88AA  SSyynncchhrroonnoouuss  SStteepp  DDoowwnn  CCOOTT  RReegguullaattoorr
© 2015 Exar Corporation 10/13 Rev. 1A
XR76208EVB BILL OF MATERIAL
Reference Qty. Manufacturer Manufacturer Size Component
Designator Part Number
PCB 1 Exar XR76208 XR76208 Evaluation kit
U1 1 Exar XR76208 40V, 8A COT Regulator
L1 1 Vishay IHLP5050FDER2R2M01 12.9x13.2mm Inductor High Current 2.2uH, 22A, 4.2 mOhm
DZ 1 ON SEMI MMSZ4685T1G SOD-123 Diode Zener 3.6V, 500MW,
C1, C2, C3 3 MURATA GRM32E71H106KA12L 1210 CERAMIC CAP. 10uF, 50V, X7R, 10%
C6,C7, C8 3 MURATA GRM32ER71A476KE15L 1210 CERAMIC CER, 47uF, 10V, X7R, 10%
 CVCC 1 MURATA GRM21BR71C475KA73L 0805 CERAMIC CAP , 4.7uF, 16V, X7R, 10%
CIN, C20 2 MURATA GRM188R71H104KA93D 0603 CERAMIC CAP., 0.1uF, 50V, X7R, 10%
CBST 1 MURATA GRM188R71C105KA12D 0603 CERAMIC CAP., 1.0 Uf, 16V, X7R, 10%
CFF 1 MURATA GRM188R71H271KA01D 0603 CERAMIC CAP. , 270 pF, 50V, X7R, 10%
CSNB 1 MURATA GRM188R71H561KA01D 0603 CERAMIC CAP. 0.56 nF, 50V,X7R,10%
CSS 1 MURATA GRM188R71H473KA61D 0603 CERAMIC CAP. 0.047uF, 50V,X7R,10%
R1 1 PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF9091V 0603 Resistor 9.09K Ohm, 1/10W,1%,SMD
R5,RZ 2 PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF1002V 0603 Resistor 10.0K Ohm, 1/10W,1%,SMD
R3 1 PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF3012V 0603 Resistor 30.1K Ohm, 1/10W,1%,SMD
R4 1 PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF3572V 0603 Resistor 35.7K Ohm, 1/10W, 1%, SMD
RFF, RBST 2 PANASONIC ERJ-3GEY0R00V 0603 Resistor 0.00 Ohm, Jumper, 1/10W, SMD
R2 1 PANASONIC ERA-3YEB202V 0603 Resistor 2.0K Ohm, 1/10W, 0.1%, SMD
RLIM 1 PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF5491V 0603 Resisrtor 5.49K Ohm, 1/10W,1%, SMD
RON 1 PANASONIC ERJ-3EKF2802V 0603 Resisrtor 28.0K Ohm, 1/10W,1%, SMD
RSNB 1 PANASONIC ERJ-6RQF1R0V 0805 Resistor 1.0 Ohm,1/8W,1%,SMD
J1 1 Wurth Elektronik 61300311121 3-PIN CONNECTOR
VIN+, VOUT+, VIN-,VOUT- 4 Wurth Elektronik 7471287 CONNECTOR  BLADE TERMINAL